2014-012516

12/03/2014 02:30:43 PM

Fee: \$82.00

Klamath County, Oregon



After recording return to: PETER P. LUCAS

7751 DEHLINGER LANE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

PETER P. LUCAS

7751 DEHLINGER LANE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Escrow No. MT102159DS

Title No.

0102159

SWD r.020212

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

ANN MUTSCHLER, JENNIFER TOUHEY, JEFFREY J. ARCURI AND AMY SUE ARCURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES OF THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

PETER P. LUCAS,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

A parcel of land situated in Government Lots 8, 13 and 18 of Section 30, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the Westerly bank of Williamson River and the East line of Government Lot 13; thence Southwesterly along said riverbank 1250 feet more or less to the point of intersection of the South boundary of Government Lot 18 with said riverbank; thence West 283.8 feet; thence North 1980 feet more or less to point of intersection with the North boundary of Government Lot 8; thence East 330 feet more or less to the Northeast corner of W1/2 E1/2 of Government Lot 8; thence South 792 feet more or less to a point that is West 330 feet more or less from the point of beginning; thence East 330 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$270,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.



BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 26 day of November, 2014
THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000 BY:
BY: JENNIFER TOUHEY, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE BY: JEFFREY J. ARCURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE BY:
AMY SUE AROURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE State of Texas County of Ponher

26, 2014 by ANN MUTSCHLER, AS SUCCESSOR

My commission expires 12-9-14

Notary Public)

TRUSTEE OF THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on NOV

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 26th day of November 2014.
THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000
BY: ANN MUTSCHLER, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE BY: JENNIFER TOUHEY, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE BY: JEFFREY J. ARCURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
BY:AMY SUE ARCURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
State of (alifornia) County of (alifornia) This instrument was acknowledged before me on 26 May, 2014 by ANN MUTSCHLER, AS SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE OF THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000.
(Notary Public)
My commission expires

See Attachment for Notary

5\\5\\5\\6\\6\\6\\6\\6\\6\\6\\6\\6\\6\\6	ANO W LEDGIVIEN I CIVIL CODI SVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVSVS
State of California)
County of LOS Angele 5	}
Sound of the second of the sec	
On 1/26/14 before me, 1	Homas James Quag I at a Natary Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Touhey Name (a) of Signer (a)
personally appeared Tennife of	Toubey
/	Mame(#) of Signer(s)
THOMAS JAMES QUAGLIATA Commission # 2013498 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 16, 2017	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same is his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that be bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	1
D	Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
I hough the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	1 01 1 6 2 1 1 1 1
	itory warranty Deed
Document Date: Not Dated	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	VANC.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Jen	h 414 - 2: > N
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	<u>N-L V</u> Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Andividual RIGHT THU	
OFSIG	OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	mb here
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator /	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
<u></u>	

day of

Dated this

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000
BY:ANN MUTSCHLER, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
BY:
BY: Office J. ACURA SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
BY: AMY SUE ARCURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
State of County of
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 2014 by ANN MUTSCHLER, AS SUCCESSOF TRUSTEE OF THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000.
(Notary Public)
My commission expires

Page 3 - Statutory Warranty Deed — Signature/Notary Page Escrow No. MT102159DS

State of County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me onSUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AN 26, 2000.	, 2014 by JENNIFER TOUHEY, AS D NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE
(Notary Public)	
My commission expires	
State of College County of San Francis Co	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Exercise SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AN 26, 2000.	D NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE
(Notary Public)	Please see
My commission expires Or 199	o-lifernia
State of County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on TRUSTEE OF THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARC	, 2014 by AMY SUE ARCURI, AS SUCCESSOR CURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000.
(Notary Public)	
My commission expires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of San Francisco	
On Dec 2, 2014 before me, Guille	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Jeffrey J Arec	·ri`,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	lence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of t.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	GUILLERMO CORTEZ Commission # 1966611 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2016
ADDITIONAL OF	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Warran Ly Decu (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
(1,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,1	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date (Additional information)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 20th day of NOVEMBER, 2014.
THE JULIUS C. ARCURI AND NEVA F. ARCURI FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 26, 2000
BY:ANN MUTSCHLER, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
BY:
BY: JEFFREY J. ARCURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE BY: WWY SUE ARCURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE AMY SUE ARCURI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
State of County of SEE NOTARY ACKNOWLENGINERIT ATTACHED.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
(Notary Public)
My commission expires

State of California }
County of Humboldt }

On November 26, 2014 before me, James Lamport, notary public, personally appeared AMY SUE ARCURI,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

JAMES LAMPORT
COMM. # 2054201
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
HUMBOLUT COUNTY
MY COMM. ERP. JAM. 31, 2018

James Lamport, notary public